RP- PE012SB
10/100M 802.3af Adjustable output
PoE Splitter
The Power over Ethernet splitter has 3
segment power output (5/ 9/ 12V), it is designed
to supply operational power to surveillance
cameras and wireless LAN devices such as access points, bridges and routers. It enable power
current to travel on the Ethernet network cable, thus eliminates the need to directly connect a
power supply to the wireless LAN device. It can be utilized to support voltage from 18V to 55V
or comply with 802.3af standard by switch.
When used in a Power over Ethernet network, RP-PE012SB takes the power sent over the
Cat.5 cable from the PSE (Power Sourcing Equipment) and delivers it to the non-PoE network
device for easy and flexible installation. Internal current limit, short-circuit and overload
protection are implemented to provide up to DC 12V/1.0A.
This splitter can work with RP-PE48004 injector as PoE kits to delivery power and data
over Cat 5/5e cable to the Non-PoE network devices.
Features
 Compatible with IEEE802.3af
 Delivering power and data to equipment by a single Ethernet cable
 DC Output:12, 9, 5V adjustable by DIP switch
 Ethernet 100 Mbps Wire Speed
 Simple to install - Plug & Play
 Minimum continuous allowable load port of 15.4W @ DC5V/9V/12V
Specifications
Input
Requirements
 IEEE802.3 10BASE-T
 IEEE802.3u 100BASE-TX
 IEEE802.3af
Interface  1 Power + Data In
 1 Data Out
 1 DC Power Output
 1 Input DIP switch, 1 Output DIP switch
I/O  Input: 802.3af standard 40V-57V; Non standard 18~55V
 Output: 12V/1.0A , 9V/1.2A , 5V/2.0A
Connector  Data: Pins 1&2, 3&6
 Power: Pins 4&5, 7&8
Cable Type  Cat.5 cable for Ethernet data input
 RJ45 for Power over Ethernet output
Data rate  10/100Mbps at Half/Full Duplex
LED Indicators  Power LED 5/ 9/12V (Green), indicates the power status
Power Consumption  15.4W per PoE port
Environment  Operating temperature : 0°C to 40°C
 Operating Humidity:10% to 80% (Non-Condensing)
Application
Ordering information
RP-PE012SB 10/100M 802.3af Adjustable output PoE Splitter
REPOTEC CO., LTD.
3F., No.258, Liancheng Rd., Zhonghe District., New Taipei City 235, Taiwan
TEL: 886-2-8227-1888  FAX: 886-2-8227-1818